Activity 3.2: Writing Objectives 

Purpose:  

Objectives are an important aspect of teaching practice. Beginners may need to focus their lessons more carefully than experts. For this reason, you must gain facility in writing objectives. This activity will give you practice in writing and evaluating objectives. 

Directions:  

Write eight objectives for your grade level or subject area. Evaluate them using the guide that follows. 
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Rate each objective good, fair, or poor according to how well it (1) defines the student behavior, (2) prescribes the testing situation, and (3) sets the performance criteria.


Objective Number


1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Student behavior

Testing situation

Performance criteria 

Now rewrite each objective, using the format recommended by Gronlund in Chapter 3, page 114.

Analysis and Reflection:  

Now revise all objectives as needed. Was there any aspect of objective writing that was especially difficult? What was it? How could you make it easier? Which format did you prefer? Why?

